BALL MADNESS

Operator Manual V1.1




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 1

Contents
1. Read safety information before using.........cccceecveeevciiieeiciieeeciee e, 2
1.1. Machine specifiCation............eeeieeiiuiiiieeeciieee et e e 2
1.2, Safety INStIUCHION. .....cciiiiieeeiiee e eetee e e e e e e e e 2
1.3. Package Contents..........cceecviieeeiiieeeieeeciee et e stve e e eere e e eeaee e 4
2. Maching INSIUCHIONS. .. ..ceeviieiiiieeiieeeiee ettt ettt e et e et eeseeeeaeeeas 5
2.1. Installation NOTES........cccueeriieiiiiieiiie e 5
2.2, Play INStIUCHION.......eiieiiiieeeiiie ettt et et e e e e e e e e eere e e 11
2.3. Game CONSIACTALIONS. ....cccuvierriiieriieeiieeeite ettt e ebee et e e seeee e 12
3. Machine setting & Test INStrUCLIONS........cccevverieririeeeriiee e eeree e 13
3.1. Dip SWItCh SEtNG......oeiieiiiieeiieeceeeee e e 13
3.2, Test INSIIUCHIONS. c...vveeiiieeiiieeieeeeiee ettt ettt et e st e e 16
4. Fault & ReSOIULION.....c.eiiiiiiiiiieiiiceeeccee e 20
4.1. Fault code description and fault handing..............cccccovvveeiiiieennennee, 20
4.2. Other fault analysis and treatment.............cccceeeevieeercieeeenciee e, 21
5. Machine parts analysis diagram and parts list.........cccccovveercieeeiciieeennnenns 22
6. Machine maintenance and replace Sensors.........cccceeeeeeiieeeeceeciiieeeeenneeen. 31
6.1. Machine maintenance............cccueeveueeeriieenieeniie ettt 31
6.2. HOW t0 1eplace SENSOTS......ccccvriiieeeeiiiee et 32

6.3. WIring SChematiC..........cccveeeeiiieeiiie et 33



<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 2

1. Read safety information before using

1. 1. Machine specification

1.Rated power supply: AC110-220V 50/60Hz (According to nameplate which stick on the machine)
2.Size: W2300xD1660xH2600mm
3.Weight: About 500 Kg

4.Rated power consumption: 1200W

1. 2. Safety instruction

***Instructions to the Owner***

If you delegate the work for installing, moving, transporting, operating, servicing the machine to other
people, ensure that these people read the relevant sections of this operation manual carefully before
starting work, and observe the corresponding precautions.

1.2.1 Risk Level

The safety and property damage precautions on the machine labels and in this Operation Manual
are classified according to their risk level, as follows.
A WARNING:These risks that cannot be avoided may result in serious personal or casualty.

A CAUTION:These risks that cannot be avoided may result in mild personal injury or other property damages.

1.2.2 Definition of “Technician”

This Operation Manual is designed for arcade personnel. However, the sections marked “Must be

performed by a technician” in the Table of Contents are written for technicians. These tasks must be
performed by technicians only.
@ Technician: A person involved in design, manufacture, inspection or service at an amusement device manufacturer,
or a person involved routinely in the service or management (such as repair) or amusement devices and who has
specialist knowledge of electricity, electronics or mechanical engineering equivalent to or higher than a technical
high school graduate. Than a technical high school graduate

1.2.3 Critical Safety Precautions

/\ WARNING

>k ok o sk ok sk sk s ok s sk s sk sk s ok ook sk sk sk ok ki skoskosk ko sk sk s sk s ke sk sk sk s sk s sk sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skeosk ko sk sk

eShould an abnormality occur, turn off the power switch immediately to stop operations.Then, be sure to disconnect
the power cord plug from the outlet. Operating the machine while the abnormality persists may result in a fire or
accident.

eThis machine includes important parts used to ensure the safety of players and bystanders. Operating the machine
while these “important parts for ensuring player and bystander safety” are broken, damaged or deteriorated, or with
defective installation may result in an injury to the players or bystanders. If you discover an abnormality, replace the
affected part immediately. To order parts, contact your distributor.



<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 3

eDust accumulating on the power cord plug may result in a fire. Inspect the plug regularly and remove any dust.

eFully insert the power cord plug into the outlet. Poor contact may generate heat and result in a fire or burns.
eDamage to the power cord may result in a fire, electric shock or electrical leakage. Besure to observe the following.

* Keep the power cord away from heaters.

* Do not twist the power cord.

* Do not forcibly bend the power cord.

* Do not alter the power cord.

* Do not pull the power cord. (Always unplug by holding the plug and not

the power cord.)

* Do not bundle the power cord.

* Do not place objects on the power cord.

* Do not allow the power cord to be caught between the machine and other

devices or the wall.

* Do not do anything else that might damage the power cord.

Do not expose the power cord and power cord plug to water. It may result in electric shock or electrical leakage.
Do not touch the power cord plug with wet hands. It may result in electric shock.

eThe power capacity of the machine is AC 220V, maximum current consumption 5A. To prevent fire and electric
shock, use indoor wiring that conforms to these power supply specifications.

eUse a power supply voltage range of AC 220V. Using a voltage outside this range may result in a fire or electric
shock. However, to ensure that the machine operates in the optimum condition, keep the voltage at AC 220V as much
as possible.

oTo ensure safe use of the machine, be sure to perform the per-operation inspection Omitting these inspections or
service may result in an accident.

eUse the consumables and service parts (including screws) that are specified . To order parts, contact your
distributor.

eDo not modify the machine without permission. Do not perform any operations that are not described in this
Operation Manual. Modifying the machine may create unforeseen hazards.

olf you decide to transfer ownership of this machine, be sure to provide this Operation Manual with the machine.

e Warning —Please disconnect the unit from the power supply during maintenance and when replacing parts.

Do not use a water gun to clean this machine.

1.2.4 Machine Warning Labels

/N\ WARNING

» The warning labels attached to the machine contain important information for ensuring safety.
Be sure to observe the following.

* To ensure that the warning labels attached to the machine are always clearly visible, install the
machine in an appropriate location with sample illumination and keep the labels clean at all times.
Make sure that the labels are not hidden by other machines or objects.

* Do not remove or alter the warning labels.

« If a warning label becomes excessively dirty or damaged, replace it with a new one. To order
warning labels, contact your distributor.

sk sk s sk sfe s sk sfe sk sk sfe sk sk she s sk she sk sk sheosie sk skeoske skeoskeoske skeskeosk skeosk st sk sk sk sk ske sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skeoske sk skeosk sk sk sk skosk sk sk



<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 4

1. 3. Package Contents

1.3.1 Packaging List

NO. Name N.W(KG) | G.W(KG) | Packing size(W x Dx H) | Qty
Player 1 (Left cabinet) 200 252 1320x1160x2200mm 1
Player 2 (Right cabinet) 200 252 1320x1160x2200mm 1
Marquee 97 173 2310x1450x830mm 1

1.3.2 List of Accessories bag

NO. Description Code Unit | Qty
1 Key 1 3172 PCS 4
2 Key 2 3157 PCS 4
3 Serial communication cable 1.5M PCS 1
4 Light remote control PCS 1
5 Main lead PCS 2
6 hexagon socket pan M5x10 PCS 12
7 hexagon socket pan Mo6x12 PCS 14
8 hexagon socket pan M6x30 PCS 4
9 hexagon socket truss head screw M4x8 PCS 8
10 hexagon socket truss head screw M4x6 PCS 20
11 Lid Nut M6 PCS 8
12 Lid Nut M4 PCS 8
13 Spacer M4 PCS 8
14 Connector cover PCS 2
15 Lock plate PCS 8
16 Operator Manual V1.1 PCS 1

1.3.3 Package Details

m Player 1 (Left cabinet) m Player 2 (Right cabinet)

m Marquee



file:///D:/Program%20Files/Youdao/Dict/8.6.2.0/resultui/html/index.html

<BALL MADNESS > Manual

V1.1

2. Machine instructions

2. 1. Installation notes

2. 1. 1. Unpack the packing material of each part of the machine

Main cabinet

Marquee

Left blower box

Right blower box

Balls x 1000PCS

700pcs for operating
(350pcs per side*2 sides )
300pcs for spares

-0
\%
3

.
.

o/

Step x 2set

Accessories bag

Curtain x 2set

<Elastic curtain version>

SIDE HOLDER METAL

MAGNET PC CURTAIN

Curtain x 2set

<Magnetic curtain version>




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 6
2. 1. 2. Install the marquee on the top side of main body as below photo.

1--Remove the two
sheetmetal supports.

L Attention the cable

2--Splice Left cabinet.
Right cabinet and

Marquee.

3--Lock the 5 locks around.

¢

—

4--connect the cable.

6--Tighten the screws here
(M6X12,4PCS
+Nut M6,4PCS)

=

5--Cover the fixing

plate and tighten the
screws(M6 X 12)

7--Tighten the screws here
(M6X30,4PCS
+Nut M6,4PCS)




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

2. 1. 3. Install the Curtain (Elastic curtain version).

e a0
fieets ooom
Heco000 i i Q3000000
tooce & || | | | 1l e b

I I : il . il

| Tighten the screws here
(hexagon socket truss head screw
M4 X8, 8PCS)

/

=] F——
j e

of \\7 e

00 = 5 T QCO000MK
)C%O () — 5 & - &1l  COCoca
00 ||| B e e ) ) 7, OO OO0 OGOa0E
OS] LK H T COCoC
00) CCaoo(
i GO0
C O I I 1) ¢ oaoon

\ /
Tighten the screws here (Inside)
(Lid Nut M4, 8PCS + Spacer M4, 8PCS )

tul |




<BALL MADNESS > Manual V1.1

2. 1. 4. Install the Curtain (Magnetic curtain version).

Tighten the screws here (Inside)
(Lid Nut M4, 8PCS + Spacer M4, 8PCS)

Use side holder metal to fix the curtain on
both sides .

(hexagon socket truss head screw M4x6,
20PCS)

Stick NBR pad onto
the metal holder.
(both sides)

PAD SLIGN AT
THE BOTTOM
OF METAL




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 9

2. 1. 5. Install the blower’s component to the main cabinet and connect the communication cable.

1--Connect the connection 2--Connect the cable 3--Insert the metal hook
between the blower ASSY between blower ASSY and into the main cabinet.
and the main cabinet. main cabinet ASSY

4-Fix the hook and blower 5-Handle the same for other 6-connect the communication cable.

ASSY by bolts (M6x12,2PCS) side

-
|
-

)




<BALL MADNESS > Manual V1.1 10

2. 1. 6. Fix the steps with the main cabinet as follows:

1--Connect the LED cable

2--Fix the bottom plate on
the main cabinet by bolts.
(M5x10, 2PCS)

3--Fix the steps with main
cabinet by bolts.
(M5x10,4PCS)




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

2. 2. Play instruction

Display screen

Ticket dispenser

Start button

Coin selector

Ball entrance

Coin box

Ball recycling

entrance

Ball release

door

INENNREESEN]
T 1

! EREEEEET B8
TR

0

TEs. _



<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 12

A—Single player Mode

1.0Open the colorful curtain and enter into house carefully.

2.Insert the coins ,the machine will be ready soon.

3.When display screen show “DOWN ARROW”, Press “START BUTTON” to start the game.

4.The ball release door open automatically; colorful balls are falling down for game play. At the
same time, the bottom ball collect door also start to work.

5.Player insert the balls into ball entrance to get points, the relevant points will display on the
screen.

6.Game over when time finish, then the goal will not be graded.

7.Player will get the tickets according to their points.

8.The balls in the play area will be collected by the game automatically, then back to standby
mode.

B—Two player Mode

1.After the first player insert coins before pressing START BUTTON, the second player insert the

coins too, Display screen will be shown as below photo, press START BUTTON to entrance to
PK mode.

2.Game play is the same with single player mode.

3.After game over, the higher points player will be the winner and might win additional tickets.

4.If any problem on communication between two sides, the DISPLAY SCREEN will display “!”,
Two play Mode will be stop, the game will be reminded as single player mode.

2. 3. Game considerations

1.This game is only suitable for children standing at 80-175cm.

2.Children need to be accompanied by adults to play games.

3.Don't let the child get into the back of the recycling ball. Don't put your hand into the goal.
4.1t cannot enter 3 or more people at the same time, in case of accident.

5.Children feel uncomfortable, please stop the game.

6.0perator should clean the game daily to bring the player a comfortable game area.
7.0perator should set the same game setting for two sides (Game time etc.)

8.This game should be operated by 350 pieces of balls per side (cabinet).



<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

13

3. Machine setting & Test instructions

3. 1. Dip switch setting

DIP SWITCH “SWI1, SW2, SW3” on the mother board, as below:

SWI1 :
Item Coin(s) per credit Memory | Language Demo Clear balls Clear balls
music during standby after game
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Free play OFF OFF OFF
1 Coin/Credit ON OFF OFF
2 Coins/Credit OFF ON OFF
3 Coins/Credit ON ON OFF
4 Coins/Credit OFF OFF ON
5 Coins/Credit ON OFF ON
6 Coins/Credit OFF ON ON
7 Coins/Credit ON ON ON
Clear credit/Owning ticket OFF
Save credit/Owning ticket ON
Japanese OFF
English ON
With demo music OFF
Without demo music ON
Remain balls during standby OFF
Clear balls during standby ON
Remain balls after game over OFF
Clear balls after game over ON
Default setting ON OFF OFF OFF ON ON ON ON




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 14

SW2 :

Item Points per ball Winner tickets Speed of collecting ball
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Point/Ball OFF OFF OFF

2 Points/Ball ON OFF OFF

3 Points/Ball OFF ON OFF

4 Points/Ball ON ON OFF

5 Points/Ball OFF OFF ON

10 Points/Ball ON OFF ON

15 Points/Ball OFF ON ON

20 Points/Ball ON ON ON

0 Ticket OFF OFF OFF

1 Ticket ON OFF OFF

2 Tickets OFF ON OFF

5 Tickets ON ON OFF

10 Tickets OFF OFF ON

20 Tickets ON OFF ON

30 Tickets OFF ON ON

50 Tickets ON ON ON

Keep collecting balls OFF OFF
Collect balls per 3 seconds ON OFF
Collect balls per 5 seconds OFF ON
Keep closing ON ON
Default setting ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF ON

A Speed of collecting ball:

Means the time of collecting balls from floor to marquee, for example “COLLECT BALLS PER 5”
mean every 5 second, the Ball recycling entrance will open once to collecting balls back to marquee.



<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 15

SW3:
Master/sla
Item Points per ticket
ve device
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Without ticket OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF
1 ON | OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF

2 OFF | ON | OFF | OFF | OFF

3 ON | ON | OFF | OFF | OFF

4 OFF | OFF | ON | OFF | OFF

5 ON | OFF | ON | OFF | OFF

6 OFF | ON | ON | OFF | OFF

7 ON | ON | ON | OFF | OFF

8 OFF | OFF | OFF | ON | OFF

9 ON | OFF | OFF | ON | OFF

10 OFF | ON | OFF | ON | OFF

11 ON | ON | OFF | ON | OFF

12 OFF | OFF | ON | ON | OFF

13 ON | OFF | ON | ON | OFF

14 OFF | ON | ON | ON | OFF

15 ON | ON | ON | ON | OFF

16 OFF | OFF | OFF | OFF | ON

17 ON | OFF | OFF | OFF | ON

18 OFF | ON | OFF | OFF | ON

19 ON | ON | OFF | OFF | ON

20 OFF | OFF | ON | OFF | ON

21 ON | OFF | ON | OFF | ON

22 OFF | ON | ON | OFF | ON

23 ON | ON | ON | OFF | ON

24 OFF | OFF | OFF | ON | ON

25 ON | OFF | OFF | ON | ON

26 OFF | ON | OFF | ON | ON

27 ON | ON | OFF | ON | ON

28 OFF | OFF | ON | ON | ON

29 ON | OFF | ON | ON | ON

30 OFF | ON | ON | ON | ON

31 ON | ON | ON | ON | ON

Set as slave OFF
Set as master ON
Default setting ON | OFF ON OFF OFF IP=ON OFF OFF
2P = OFF

A Host and slave device:

We should set the left side of the machine as Host device (ON) , and right side as Slave device (OFF)
so these two players can communicate...



<BALL MADNESS > Manual V1.1 16

3. 2. Test instructions

3. 2. 1. Setting Panel Description

-

000817

COIN COUNTER TICKET COUNTER VOLUME
UP/TEST DOWN /SERVICE ENTER/CLEAN REPAIR

mUP / TEST: Click in the standby state to enter the test program; Press the flip page in the test
program

mDOWN / SERVICE: On standby, click the free game once; Click on the next page in the test
program

mENTER/CLEAN: Tap in the test program to select or ENTER, Hold 3 seconds to clean the
balls by standby mode.

mREPAIR: Tap it after feeding the tickets.

3. 2. 2. Display screen instruction during testing mode

GAME MODE. PLAY TIME INSTRUCTIION
SOFT - NOMAL - HARD (Mode cycle)

*Details refer 3.2.3

Testing of Bottom Ball collect door
OPEN/CLOSE

Press“ENTER”button, the BALL COLLECT
DOOR keep open and  close, and Display screen
will show*“OPEN"*“CLOSE” to check the sensor.
ON means be detected, OFF means haven’t been
detected.




<BALL MADNESS > Manual

V1.1

17

Testing of TOP BALL RELEASE DOOR switch
Press“ENTER” button, BALL RELEASE DOOR
start to turn(the second press will turn back),
Display screen will show “OPEN"*“CLOSE”to
check the switch. ON means be detected, OFF

means haven’t been detected.

Test of BLOWER

Press“ENTER”button, BLOWER start to work.
Press button again will stop.Any ball going through
or stop from bottom ball collecting door, “SEN”
will display “ON”.

Test of SCREEN

Press “ENTER” button,screen alternates red and
green lines that move from top to bottom.
Observe if the line is continuous and the color is
normal,thus judging whether the lattice screen is

normal.

Test of LED LIGHTS

Press “ENTER” to display alternately:

R: ON - The LED lights is red;

G: ON - The LED lights is green;

B: ON - The LED lights is blue;

M: ON - The light on ball entrance is white.

Test of TICKET OUTPUT
Press “ENTER” button, ticket dispenser will payout

one ticket.

Test of START BUTTON LAMP
Press “ENTER” button,the start button lights up,and

then presses it again to turn off.



<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 18

ir Test of SOUND
Press “ENTER” button,the screen displays the
T segment number and starts playing the segment.

Browse all input signal states

Each letter represents an input signal,red is “OFF”
and green is “ON”.

The corresponding signal name of each letter is

shown in the table below:

A Signal of coin selector 1 ! Close detection switch-Recycle ball Q | "ENTER”
button
B | Signal of coin selector 2 J | Detection sensor of recycle ball R |*
C | Ticket dispenser repair button K | * S |*
D | Ticket dispenser feedback signal L | Score sensor T|*
E | “Start “button M [ * U |*
F | Close detection sensor-Drop ball (N.O) | N | * V|*
G | Open detection sensor-Drop ball (N.O) | O | “UP” (TEST) button W *
H | Open detection switch-Recycle ball P | “DOWN” (SERVICE) button X |*

Browse dialing switch status

Each letter represents an input signal, red means
“OFF” and green means “ON”.

H represents the 1-8 bits of SW1;

I-P represents the 1-8 bits of SW2;

Q-X represents the 1-8 bits of SW3.

Restore factory Settings

Press “ENTER” button.Restore game mode,and

clear all saved coins,tickets,the highest score,etc.
After restore factory Settings,the screen displays
“OK”.

VERSION

Displays the current version number




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 19

R RS I B SRS B SAVE AND EXIT

3. 2. 3. Detailed explanation of game mode and game time setting

< GAME MODE
< GAME TIME
< JUDGE TIME
< PASS SCORE

Press “ENTER”,he selection to be set will turn red.Press “UP” or “DOWN” to adjust the mode or
value.Press® ENTER” again to confirm and complete the setting.

GAME MODE:

1- NOMAL MODE
During normal mode,the game starts with a ball drop.After the judge time,if the palyer’s score
reaches the set value of passing score,an additional ball drop will be awarded.(This mode is
recommended )
Adjustable item:TIME. J-TIM. P-SC.

2- SOFT MODE
During soft mode,the ball is dropped only once after the game starts in any case.
Adjustable item: TIME

3- HARD MODE
During hard mode,the ball continues to fall after the start of the game.the top door will not be
closed until 30 seconds left in the game
Adjustable item: TIME

TIME:
You can choose 50seconds, 60seconds, 70seconds ,80seconds, 90seconds and 100seconds.

JUDGE TIME:
Judge time is the number of seconds after the start of the game to determine whether the player
has passed the score
You can choose 10seconds,20seconds, 30seconds, 40seconds ,50seconds, 60seconds and
70seconds.

PASS SCORE:
Pass score means the score you get during judge time for winning the chance of dropping calls
again. The passing scores setting including : AWY,10,20,30,40,50,60,70,80,90,and 100.



<BALL MADNESS > Manual

V1.1

20

4. Fault & Resolution

4. 1. Fault code description and fault handing

Eg;};); ERROR DESCRIPTION FAULT ANALYSIS AND TREATMENT
Error 1 Software version The version has been updated.Restart the machine to
update remove the alarm.
Internal data error.
Error 2 | Data error 1. Restore factory Settings.
2. Replace the motherboard.
1. Check whether the Blocked coin in coin selector and
take it out if there is.
Error 3 | Coin selector Error 2. Check whether the SW1 switch of coin selector is in
NC.if so,dial to NO.
3. Replace the coin selector.
The ticket is out,waiting to be added.The screen displays
Error 4 “SURP:xxx”to indicate the remaining tickets.
(TI | Ticket dispenser error | 1. Add ticket again,press the repair button next to the
CKET IS |/ Out of ticket lottery machine,ticket can be output.
EMPTY) 2. If the device is not set to issue a ticket, the alarm can
be set off by restoring the factory setting.
1. Check the bottom door for foreign matter sticking;
Bottom door “OPEN” | 2. Enter the bottom door test,check the bottom door
Error 5 | sensor error motor is working normally.If the motor doesn't
/Bottom motor error turn,change the motor;If there is no “ON” signal,adjust.
lock or replace the sensor.
1. Check the bottom door for foreign matter sticking;
Bottom door “CLOSE” | 2. Enter the bottom door test,check the bottom door
Error 6 | sensor error motor is working normally.If the motor doesn't
/Bottom motor error turn,change the motor;If there is no “OFF” signal,adjust.
lock or replace the sensor.
1. Check the top door for foreign matter sticking;
Top door “OPEN" 2. Check for loose belts and couplings; .
Error 7 | sensor error 3. E.nter the top door test,check the top door motor is
working normally.If the motor doesn't turn,change the
/Top motor error ) . .
motor;If there is no “ON” signal,adjust the gap between
the sensor and door or replace sensor.
When this error occurs during the game, the machine will
pause the game and try to fix it automatically before
Top door “CLOSE” continuing the game.If the machine cannot be repaired
Error 8 | sensor error automatically,the following treatment is required:
/Top motor error 1. Check the top door for foreign matter sticking;
2. Check for loose belts and couplings;
3. Enter the top door test,check the top door motor is




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 21

ERROR

CODE ERROR DESCRIPTION FAULT ANALYSIS AND TREATMENT

working normally.If the motor does’t turn,change the
motor;If there is no “OFF” signal,adjust the gap between
the sensor and door or replace sensor.

1. Check if there is any foreign matter stuck in the ball
pipe and remove if there is;

2. Empty the ball pipe ,enter the “browse all inputs”
test,check whether there are green items in L. M. N, and

Ball chute/ball pipe . .
PP change the corresponding sensor if there are.

E
TorY | KL0002451) jam

3. Check if the position of sensors moved away if issue
remains..

4. Check the wiring if issue remains.

5. Check the main board/mother board if issue remains.

4. 2. Other fault analysis and treatment

1.The ball is stuck so frequently that the wind cannot blow it into the bin.
A-Check whether the weight of the ball exceeds 8g or not.
B-Check whether the voltage of the site is too low.
C-Check whether the fan inlet and outlet are blocked,if yes,clean up.
D-Check if the fan has accumulated and clean up if there is.
2.After each game,the blower has been working for a period of time.
A-Check if there is ball lingering in the end of the game ,if there is,reduce the ball or increase
the game time.
B-Check the bottom door’s test sensor whether there is debris or dust.If there is,clean it up.
3.Lattice screen confused or irregular flashing
A-Check whether the wire is loose,if yes,plug the wire set.
B-Replace the display screen.
4.Unable to enter double PK mode,and ! on screen
A-One side of the machine is in shutdown state or fault,if any, please use after repair.
B-Check the communication cables on both sides to see if they are loose.If so,please lock
them tightly.
C-Check the “SW3-6"0on both motherboards.The normal state is :left is“ON” ,and right
is“OFF”
D-Check that the game parameters on both sides are consistent.
5.No winner wan shown after PK mode;the winner haven't more tickets.
A-Check that the game parameters on both sides are consistent.In the case of inconsistency,it
is impossible to conduct a double PK.



<BALL MADNESS > Manual V1.1

22

9. Machine parts analysis diagram and parts list

Left & Right cabinet:

NO. | Part Number Part Name Specifications
Main frame coamin
| KL0002391 (The left and right a%e the same.) Transparency PC
2 | KL0000890 Display screen panel Transparency PMMA
3 | KL0000842 LED Stay A Transparency PMMA
4 | KL0O001132 LED Stay B Transparency PMMA
5 | YB0000221 Goal post White PE
6 | SJ0002391 Main frame right aluminum strip 1763mm
7 | SJ0002381 Main frame left aluminum strip 1763mm
8 | MIO000150 Coin selector Single coin selector
9 | KL0002381 Center baftle Transparency PC
10 | YS0000060 Foot screw M16*Y100
11 | YS0000010 2.5"Omnidirectional caster 73*45,H92mm
12 | MX0000600 | Display screen panel 3.75two-tone,p4.75
13 | MA0O0O00380 | Start button ®120,12v,Colorful LED
14 | SHO019080 Shipping brackets SPCC
15 | YQ0000010 | The front door lock 3172
16 | TD0000390 Sponge tube Inside 32mm * outside 43mm * long

Im,orange




<BALL MADNESS > Manual

V1.1

23

Marquee:

L

106 \

: ”ﬁ 67
19
107
22| |21
24| |23 103
NO. | Part Number Part Name Specifications
17 | YB0000252 Ball drop fixed gate White ABS
18 | MA0000370 Sensor TL-NIOME2;NPN:NC
19 | YB0000242 Ball drop turn gate White ABS
20 | ZC0000400 Bearing 6062z
21 | KLOO00873 Scatter plate of LED Acrylic
22 | KL0002411 Scatter plate of LED-CR Acrylic
23 | KL0002401 Scatter plate of LED-CL Acrylic
24 | KLO0OO1113 Scatter plate-L of LED Acrylic

67 | KL0O000883

Goal reinforcement

PMMA; 4pcs/set

106 | SHOO11161

Reinforcing plate

SPCC; White; 4pcs/set

107 | SHO007381

Induction sheet

SUS430; 10x35mm

108 | AY0000120

Ball drop turn gate ASSY

Include[19][67][106][107]

NO. | Part Number Part Name Specifications

25 | KL0002471 Coaming of the top Transparency PC

26 | KL0003420 Ball house cant B Transparency PC

27 | KL0003400 Top rear PC board Transparency PC

28 | KL0003410 Ball house cant A Transparency PC

29 | KL0002482 The top center baffle Transparency PC

30 | KL0002461 Top former PC board Transparency PC

31 | SJ0002371 Aluminum strip inside upper frame 135mm

32 | KL0002431 Main frame board Transparency PMMA
33 | SJ0002361 Aluminum strip outside upper frame | 335mm




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

Main cabinet:

NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications

34 | YB0000980 Step-JP(Elastic curtain version) White PE

35 | TD0000350 Rubber mat(Elastic curtain version) PEVA,200mm

36 | ME0000750 Stainless buckle NRH,5104B(Lock hole)

37 | KL0002501 Curtain (Elastic curtain version) Transparency PVC

38 | HE0000700 Curtain of red (Elastic curtain version) 60mm Elastic

39 | HE0000720 Curtain of yellow (Elastic curtain version) | 60mm Elastic

40 | HE0000730 Curtain of green (Elastic curtain version) | 60mm Elastic

104 | AY0000110 FABRIC STRIPS SET Include [37][38][39][40]
& Bracket. 2sets/game

NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications
41 KL0001141 Trim strip of inside PMMA
42 KL0000901 Side window panel Transparency PMMA
43 MKO0000080 | Power switch Red light boat switch
44 KL0002451 | Ball pipe Transparency PMMA
45 MKO0000570 | Filter 10A,CW2C-10A-T




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

25

Blower box:

NO. | Part Number Part Name Specifications
46 | MH0000300 12V power supply box LRS-200-12
47 | MH0000240 Switching power RD-125A, 5V-12V double lines
48 | MA0000350 Solid state relay CDG1-1DA40
49 | HE0001330 Rubber damping cushion VD15*15*M4
50 | MA0000621 Blower CY160,550w, 220V,
51 | HE0001340 Rubber damping cushion VD25*20*M8
52 | SJ0002610 Blower foot cushion White POM
53 | YS0000180 1.5"Omnidirectional caster Mounting hole36x28




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

26

Inside of cabinet:

NO. | Part Number Part Name Specifications
54 | MA0000160 Gate opening motor 634JX31ZY12V33RPM
55 | MX0000920 Correlation type sensor detection-Receiving | IR-16A
56 | MX0000930 Correlation type sensor detection-Emitting | IR-16B
57 | MX0000020 Sensor detection substrate MY4035.PCB
58 | KL0000913 Ball gate baftle Transparency PMMA
59 | LA0000250 Gate buffer spring 0.8x10x15,Five laps,Stainless
60 | HE0000120 D19 nylon bearing roller M6, DRI19-C1L6

_#7 4°
. @ e
20 ‘;
I
=
61 62 63 65 66 67
NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications
61 | YE0000270 Belt XL-W10-2670mm
62 | YE0000260 synchronous wheel XL17
63 | ZC0000140 Bearing F686zz
64 | MA0000360 Continuous current motor 12V, 250RPM
65 | YE0000300 Coupling D19,L25,Hole6*6
66 | SJ0001690 Axle 6.0mm
67 | KL0O000883 Goal reinforcement PMMA
20 | ZC0000400 Bearing 6062z




<BALL MADNESS > Manual

V1.1

27

NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications
68 | MX0000180 Motherboard MY MAIN PCB V002.3B
69 | YB0000010 Ticket box White plastic
70 | ML0000010 Counter DC 12V 6
71 | MB0000070 Press button M16
72 | HE0000310 Right of the L-spring latch 90mm,Install of metal,right

Outside of cabinet:

NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications
73 | HE0000070 Fold the handle
74 | ME0000340 LED Lamp L=700mm,highlight,with aluminum slot
75 | MX0000580 Receiving of sensor MY4025A
76 | MX0000590 Emitting of sensor MY4025B




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

28

NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications
77 | HE0000210 L-spring latch 90mm,left
78 | YQ0000030 Cash box lock 3157
Sound and light parts:

77

78\

NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications
79 | MK0000010 Speaker 4 inches, 8 ohms, 15 watts;85%85
80 | SH0005570 L90 Cable ties SECC
81 | MA0001110 Magic ball 5V
82 | MA0001210 Serial communication line 1Im




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 29

NO. Part Number Part Name Specifications
83 | SH0020370 972N Mounting Plate SECC
84 | SH0020360 Chain bracket Q235
85 | SH0013531 Chain fixing frame SECC
86 | HE0001300 Chain 2.0,Stainless
87 | SH0013630 Front case chain buckle | SECC
88 | MA0000900 Fuse Littelfuse 218 Series, 520 mm, TSA@250VAC
e awj ) 4

/

’

NO. | Part Number Part Name Specifications
89 | ME0000920 Highlight LED tough lamp bar | White,Don't take aluminum slot
90 | ME0000480 Three-color LED soft lamp bar | 10mm

91 | ME0000490 White soft lamp bar 10mm
Three-color LED tough lamp RGB Three-color LED aluminum tough

bar lamp bar

92 | ME0000740




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1

30

Magnet curtain (Magnet curtain version)

93
94
95 102 | | 103
96 inside
97
98
99
101
100
Magnet curtain version ONLY
NO. | Part Number Part Name Specifications
93 | HE0002210 | Left magnet curtain of one set 300x1670mm
94 | HE0002220 | Right magnet curtain of one set 300x1670mm
95 | AY0000090 | Magnet curtain set. With [93][94]&Bracket | 2sets/game
96 | SH0024321 SIDE HOLDER METAL The other side are the same
97 | KL0006380 Side door protect board-Big 140x600mm
98 | SH0024361 Front door metal SUS430,with sticker
99 | TD0000351 Rubber mat PEVA,240*540mm
100 | YB0000981 | Step-JP White PE
101 | KL0O006390 Side door protect board-Small 10x620mm
102 | HE0002230 | NBR PAD-Long 80x1010mm
103 | HE0002240 | NBR PAD-Short 80x950mm




<BALL MADNESS > Manual VI.1 31

6. Machine maintenance and replace sensors

6. 1. Machine maintenance

Even if the machine is running normally, in order to keep the machine operating in the best
condition and for a longer period of use, please carry out the following routine inspection and

maintenance (once a month)
1. Check whether the foot stand supports the machine properly
2.Check whether the wind unit is loose and whether there is debris accumulation in the air inlet
3. Clean fan blade dust regularly
4. Check the lock of the ball barn for looseness
5. Check whether the screws fixing each part are loose

6. Check whether the connectors are loose and whether the terminals are detached.

Precautions for maintenance:

1. During maintenance, please cut off the power supply to prevent the operator or others from
getting hurt, electric shock, etc

2. When doing any work not mentioned in this manual, please be sure to consult the after-sales

service center of the company
3. Consumables and repair parts please use our designated products

4.Even if the main power supply is cut off, the power board and the display are still in high
temperature and high pressure state, in case of burns, electric shock risk. Please be careful not

to touch it

A Operator should clean the game daily to bring the player a comfortable game area.



<BALL MADNESS > Manual V1.1 32

6. 2. How to replace sensors.

1.Remove the four hexagonal
caps with a socket wrench and
remove the semicircle gusset
plate .

2.Remove the two screws
with an cross screwdriver

3.Remove the five screws of the cover plate.

4.Take off the cover plate.

5.Locate the sensor cable, open the tie and take out
the cable and replace it with a new one .

6. Reinstall cover plate, according to the
original steps.




33

V1.1

<BALL MADNESS > Manual

1C

hemat

iring sc

W

6. 3.

ok 6 8 L 9 S 14 € 4 3
o eads pouss B
X 00| Hos-ssanavn Tiva e W b
Sma e e |
330 LHon[No 11
Q310uddY S o am
0O T )
P— I )
Ton] i
10601202 ON3Z ANOL| i Travi0100 S E
——
0v8yQ L-4OW Hidva
ey sjeig-piios MOSS A0ZZ
£ 1 -
15 N Msz " inaw 1ndino ! 0BEAD
S [ Hva vszL-ay e+ N y3moa
=7 | _aNo MO ACOUU
- € AZh+ | Aiddng Jamod ear
w2 | GNO
- b NS+
H1¥Y3
_l - : b G obeqd <— r—
Ne T N ALGHIA
g obey <— I | gy ooe el
v [ o | 200z G l
(i - | _ Gy e = O
_ =T 7ers | Aiddng samod Lo Samw E_WT% P 1 S MO NI
> ror ) S i = 02T OV
O Vv 3o
-t t | A0 g Tes 8 e ,ﬂx:_w G AYINT ¥3IMOd
MS 1amod Ul zar v51:3sNn4
dZ-ASSY jdulqe) Jamod
0v8YQ L-4OW Hidv3a
Kejay eyeis-plos MOSS A0ZZ
L 1 -
15 N mezL " inaw 1o ! 09140
- 5 | HLNV3 vszL-ay + N ¥3amoia
=7 |_aNo
- € Azi+ | Aiddng Jemod
-—C aNS
-t NG+
)
_l N - s ¢ abeqd <— 1
: —r— i
¢ obeq <—| L1 “ Emuw AZL MOOZ L3
g - . 010554
WS | aNo 21-002-s¥1 H1Nv3
wr | v |__ano L
kil _ T [ Ace | Alddns semog T ot T® T s ¥IMOd NIV
2 N i L LTINUHLIHM AOZZ OV
O EYTe]
- oy B S " osess e Jevaw Trn coroszsy AYINT §3MOd
MS Jamod uepy ovr vsL:3snd
dl-ASSY jdulqe) Joamod
ok 6 8 L 9 S 14 € 4 3




34

V1.1

<BALL MADNESS > Manual

A4
= \V4
azomy
Q3NOYddY 8LomY Jaim q
SSoUIEH BULIV SSINAVIN T1ve Lol : Y
LIPS | 30O et
oud SSINavA 1Iva = \V4
=555 e Tag] L0°60°H0T O 0. v 167, 50100 S EH V4
Tl 8 8 LOE\MBME\E
T L L |+1onua L] )
1.9 9 | ~LoW ¥a ol
.5 | © [ronvaaol| d8HA
K NN ner ]
I ABHA | E1€ AL v
dSHA
6Ivr [z o[ o _[® !
Vv S| ¢ Z
aaa 1 123
? 0L
16
or | ov NS t 8 | noum
(AR /N
Se|ce| 0w 9
& 12
Salve | ve NS ane 7z B <— gobed
S eelee| ow aNo | o v
amn e [s
S Ne INO| _ A2h v
satic | rer ©
12Vl [ ¢ sx9e]oe]| e AN 2
8} = A 7N
2 v m
v (4 e
(9 =
SL =g RAd RAS MSIon
] ™ o [or [rmmewed d0y20a
o b ot [or | wewe| N0
[ s L1 new | & 1083 LOREINLILS B2
VW 1
M — g obed <— | Wesa | 3680 Wedd 4680 680
EN IS A a5 8gvr y
- siusss =
- w v ™ [& 1w I 65vr 6sar
Sy eVl 3 oL
— N.Z6 w | € L8 e yey idd
Joidsooe Uiy 0d o T e—l L 5 b
oo 3 s1s
[ fw o
| | A L I 5 1o s o WP avr M anNo
oevr i 519 | 9 [raso0Tl S e
[ I ]SS AT T oon
T b =1 | v | ovend ¢ abedq
; T 5| msme H-db HAZND
& ™ e
NS [ K4 A NOIS UK
Voo,
o oot Ao o] oo
anu AU - LYS: Pt
wora R T R 4 S Hssere
o
i @ a E =z 1
| somepIoIL 5@ clehsm ] ¢ >,N. Mlele o mm_ﬂ_nw = {1 S
e V[ e o w5 | 1| Vs >os1a |66 by Sler|e| @
v0-1899 100899 NruHA[oZNS  80d'NZzZsAN 1FINS | Np-uHA 5|6 A n] e
K A o[or] o
Sevr vevr £evr dot-gog P29 ) =%
€ND =166 _am
8|
D — 0]
T ECR A A s N )
B A w19]o] ©
— doi- Lvsey 14 s[5
e Lvr ] | v | @
2 O T[er| oaives (A E> ,:_ €le
5 0 _© s T L T dvdHx | 28 SIO | €] € 7 vy B KA B
M edey ] ey gy i S T8 L) vav | 298d [z |2 |45 Vv [ _ano
] 0 o S N e [ I doi- Lvszv | d91-200 IND
L Aue ] 42E-OHd
B e T g R ] 0 | & [Vreve |4t olvr svr
e L (T v ainpoy Aeidsia a3
5 Q0 O S - HOR. dr-aHx|_sIa el o
AR ofe cav[ osa [z|e
MS Ieniagiumoq SO T e T A E
o o w6595 | ueLs5S v v Ab-HX
8 — ) Levr €€ evr
MmsIsaL/dn [ = I3
— T [ voes _
[ HINNG di-dHx |9 sIa Bl Il ey
[ AZE-QHd eav | asa |z]ez
- 9Lvr *°
~51.0F [ OF |5 L
e gl
1 8] 8 [~ 9 [ o] wuino
= 2] 2 = s|s un [ K
9]0 v[v ]| oo drdx|_YSI0_[ €€
e I Il e ~lele] 1o vav [gsia [ee e
Vv Z| 2| w__|dodHX Vv
TG TN [ A APHX
Ll a g g Faa J iy e
_mﬂm \ znx 17 ”_” \l SIvr d€'200A 90d NIVIN
Revdns | i
d1- |aued uonng 0zvr dl-ASSY g0d UleN
oL ! 6 ! g 2 9 s 2 € ! [3 [



35

V1.1

<BALL MADNESS > Manual

U3 6 8 | L 9 5, 14 € 4 3

2 o
\m OO HOS-SSANAVW 1Tva e q
S tron| na 1y P
o oo ] \V4
QINOYddV S1OMY | s | F0MA
03403HD 7 q
aDi03HD | q
10601202 ONIZ ANOL v oy EXSl \V4
—~T
T e B e e =] - pr—
(goy) ePTg 98 (god) P qe (@oy) ePTg | ElE€ g ) 9 [ 9 }se {99 o Josuss el leg
€a31deIs opr5—4o za31dals opps—9o LaINdas o P 7 oS S|s x s [s [ »ws
Ll gy K] L1 gy Kol L] gureryy B L o (emwz) [0 v v g = v [ v [ oo
L mem/wmm sl Josueg AeiS |leg a €l €lg o) [ K a
s e [ I Azl -
i nAEAS ot V[ ey =t s
aa189y b o £ e A9-HX A9HX
Emie o woLEle 6V 8evr
L] o M L )
NOTNS AOdNS
9svr oo T gecnt]
5 T v losuss leg v 1 [ Tt *
e 5 Er 1
ele ano A se{ele] oo | oo Jzlzhs
a3189Y 8 g d = 1
It ye ] 1.2l ¢ [ e [TV )= U e ] o Vv ks
w1 e ATHX AZHX AEHA
NS T ans 9evr sevr vevr
SVl
b——o b b= v [ v +LOW =
=] T e L e = e I e i neis Pz 3 ] o < | obey woLon 00a ¥aLLnHs TN 5
(god)  ePTg e (aow) P Tmg Y9  (@ow) P g Y9 (sow) P [ ElE€Ing B e e oy
SOTIPRUIRE  Op——d 0 COTIUIEE O p——d 0 ZOIANNEE op—d o LIRS op—=— T | T | plete
Ll g K il g K Bl g KX up—1 13
o * * N meine o e ]
Yavr [ dosNas|  ano |
o 3SOTO¥3LINHS[ 1o |
nei v [ o I
= (89¥) [l el £ | € Inm > M - -~
] aFreumsemys] o WLl | ¢ [T EL
Y ES e y LtV e Zivr Pt~ | YV HOSNISI™aw 172
ADURS_ AOANS e N3dO ¥3LINHS[™ino |
esvr Zobey < 5] <— 1 9bey
N Tt e -t ¥
HOSN3sS | ] o g -t
N3dO dOL il pry o i -t e (anum) 3
(A B 7y T Q31 3(0H lleg
ST geses =
LSVr
6zvr
81
N tlc pr Rl
HOSNIS | o] oy o [ —{Zr
350710 dOL L]y o i — gy il
NE ENN . v — o1
e 1555 aE6ses e Enl
ogvr <] gvr —> Z9bed e
U 551 2h|  weesss
] T3 123
T Zevr
e pyRARA S spyby pasojon [+ [+ -y
(aoy) il mel £ 1 € fng e <
Jaddn- sellid by o o K3 eYvr — >,04 3
Y Gal b | ' oy p A A | —T— = z ebed
APOUNS  ATD NS 7102 ] 0 |7 199 é%
8YVI 61| 6F 1 5% [ w2
Az =Hr[r)s 5518418 55 M M Rl ey
e
(80y) Ll mel-£ | € Ie [ o N 5
soddn- Jeid ye1 o SZle e [T [ET =z cls o
Lk Q: L2 L ay EE |m7 |mr 8 ALt L 8 HM 4
APOINS AT ANS KR, A9UNS AS0-aNS P B
PAA N EAER orvr
[
22 113
3 ES
G Az e e Az " o | O O g R ] 2,0 ol
ST oo o ZOTM o oo +OTePsU A 2SS aviS
ay |® |m ay
et L | Lt
i SRR @31 10j00 Buiysel
ES |m |m ES g
G | 7 f— o s —
vl v
azTwen ele
% azesss z]c ele 8evr
) z|c
sevr - - aNo b 1
NZHR | MZdA >
e X
(auum) 05284
G oL aawvis [
© [rwne
vovr D 0szsa "
1sd
Hidv3 .
(ovum) bzl ASSVY NOLLNG 1dV1S NENCERT) G
a37doL Lyvr >
- 041 84
wi5% duesss
ePVr -
dl-ASSY d3ddn
o 6 8 I L 9 s v € z v



36

V1.1

<BALL MADNESS > Manual

oL | 6 | 8 L | 14 | € | 4 | L
Xﬂ 00 | Hos-ssaNavw 11va e ol B BT AV
EMENTEG RS IR (5] Y.
ozomy|
N555 1HON{ N 1| MOTT3A| 3%
e X o — v
02603H0 ENTET )
SSINGVN T1va — o _in \V4
I
SETEL Sl oo 060120 ON3Z ANOL Nvia 318v1 30100 | [Tomv E) V]
™ 8 | 8 |-lowuawis|
= £ [ £ [ronsan]
Se1 9 | 9 [owaao]
= 6 | & [ronuaaor| d8HA
v v HAIND Ak [s|s
ABHA | E] € ek Vv
dSHA =
eLar |ele INO| X | el€ pmm
Vv 50| 2| 2 pem
gan 12 b e
ASHA
viar
ov[ov] oo Az
= ciar
)
& <
Selve|ve| aw NS | 2| 7 fem g ebeq
seleelee| oo GNO | 9] 9 fum
dlHA| A2t 15 1S I
w HIWNG INO[ A2k AKX
ES L] L AL+ el€
3 =
Mmﬁw m % |ee| new aNo|z|z
= 8} —{se|se| e weh [ V[
" e ALHA
g _ elar
S Dl wee
2w UM o1 [ o1 [ mvesmeq 0200
| € r=x e T T s [ weaa ¢ 9bed
1
$xm M” M” b SR8 UONEIMIALDD 1195 - esar <—
= — g obed <— | T e Weed | 680
NS s ovisss [ [ gcar
el HddRid
Sy NzZ6 —| cedrl g rs) <5 04 | OF [ s eisTeg)
Jo1da00e oy e M = L6 [ 6 peseeomig
: s b S I T o%
. L ElEg So Ll L o8l ¢
L e ey B —> [z
| £ me g =R
R = | v | soveed Gobeq [ 1 99
ST v
L5 TR Ef €] msedny H-d? HAZND
e [ K4 ERBERES
e L oo ‘>_ oo o
B B dov- LvSeY +
§ g I KA ] 7 | ¥ [ oma a[v ¥ arar aNo® |G| S g * v I I EE]
Hoggeal | AR sl e[ €| ow o [ €€ b =13 = __ __ v vi| V1
somep oLl [ 2|2 s =l = |22t il o s = mmwunw I sr| et
= [, S 65| 1| Vs e\ 10810 [ 6]6 b d—t2er]| 2o
% AZHA g8 e
¥0-1899  ¥0-0899 NP-HHA [OTNS g5 ynzzzam 1"HNS [ Ny-uHA rar x 2
vTsia [ 1] 7 s —or[o| 1®
secar year gear ze|ze d91-200 . ]
€ND 6|6 T
8|8
8l | 81 A2+ — 50|
IV | 2t [ azvecHieg 30810 _1¢1¢ 55 oL L] 30
M mm A +——Jf9 o[ O
51 o[ nawwas ok ey \ __ AL
N e Lar @l | v | @
0 o ~T A | £ AR di~dHX |_2d SId M M \ M M v
8 A i v VoI
= wa] S 18 e £ - vav [ eosa [z |z V V[V [ ane
M edoy - — I ) )
b [ d9i- 252¥ | doL-z0a LN
e ICH BN et o APHX
& o © g 5] 5 | 6 [vraoeo | dE-OHd orar sar
msTeIug L] gy T B
il e L T[] o v aInpop Aerdsia a3
o o [ R i di-dHx| 189S [e€
e — N s RA Ko Cl cav[ o G
MSIenBS Um0 e o b BT 19510 —
o 6 dwosss | wlsss K e
PIE — i lear AIB 6dr
MsIseL/dn z]z 1+
~t e L L ) —
z ety i draiix oS [ele b
Vv asa_|z|e
13)UN0D 19%01L 0 v o olar m
e na ArHX
g ey 8dr
8 O 9 [ o] wino
7 S{s| ww v v
Jajuno: 3 3A
Junog uloy 99| 2K aNo di~aHx|_v sia B ey
TS]_S S sl el€e] 1o vav [ gsid [ezfz g
e I I e e le on__|dodhX BB
- S5 E | € e sl e 6NO 1ar
U BWNOA [ A9HX .
b : o £ L C T 9€'200A 80d NIV
G o\t |} oy siar
d NzvanS | Azians
dc- [sued uoyng 0zar d2-ASSY 90d UleN
o f 6 f 8 L 2 € I z b




37

V1.1

<BALL MADNESS > Manual

oL 6 8 L S € 4 3
o1aeD eads poubis_ 40700 /H0T00 [
\m OO HOS-SSANAVW 1Tva o | q
zzoiy|[—————
S tron| na 1y g
N335 IHon| N1 \V4
ey e aam A4
03403HD 7 q
aIOIHD e
| \V4
10601202 ONIZ ANOL N oy EXSl \V4
v P e v Pz naie e =] v [ v )5 p >
(ors1Q
(@od) ePTg g  (@oW) epg e (@) g E1E€ g o B 99 NS Josuss el leg
€a31deIs opr5—4o za31dals opps—9o LaINdas o P m EER s|s il il S|s| »ws
e N e M| ™ n
ay ay o L1 - Jay (tomw3z) 101 v|v v | v 101
NONRS AT ANS i W
el
Fodb Josusg Aeis g ia €| €ty w1 e]¢€ a
— e [ I Azl -
i nAEAS ot V[ ey o W I
a3189Y s gl £ 1€ I g A9HX
Jelid Wb ° w2 le A9HX
N ey ecar gedar
NOTNS MO dNS
qsdar (sopw) (1010018q)
T v Josusg |leg Iosuag ||
T Tt S M ST 1 [ T
3189y € a1 € Ing ano AR {2 le] e | [ e [zt
It ye ] 1.2l ¢ [ e [TV )= U e ] o Vv ks
LtV e AZHX AZHX AEHA
NS Tans ogar sear vear
sar
e P e T e 2 N e 2 e ] v [ ¥} +Lon
NEED . D " ol " o 3A E? ALO-dIA m HOLOW HOO0Q ¥3LLNHS n8
(@0d) 8P 9? (@ow) sPTm e (@)  ePme e (@ow) P mlElElm (] gr + 9Bed s o
SOTIPRUIRE  Op——d 0 COTIUIEE O p——d 0 ZOIANNEE op—d o LIRS op—=— T | T | S de0sss
M I b N e sbi | e eedar
>5|wmm>z_ ans on [ Te
o wosnas[ oo [
o 3SOT10 ¥3LINHS[ o [V
i AR e = 0}
tle 6
g = ng| ng w8
o1 Az
E S E RIS ° WL L Ava s var i HOSNIS[ oo |
ez L o sw \ninzzm ciar : N3O MILLNHS e
I = 0 | <— | abed o ]
- esar y obeq <— S
N e
HOSN3S | Bl o g il M
N3dO dOL e i x
o W I —t T (3num) 4
dE-555 JE6S95 o=t } @31 8IoH lleg
Lsar
6zar
N Tle \
HOSN3S I 8 e s
4K L
35070 dOL [ = il s
e W L e 7 2]
e 1555 ae6ses >a S
€ |AvHA g ld
osar =1 ¥
z —> y abe, Rid
- odr ¥ d &t
ad (43
—T A8 816555
i A KA T zzar
(gow) fl = e |04 |
18ddn- seiid B 5 =22 w6 | <—
Y Gl b | oy p A A | — ]2 |
NOURS_ AD NS N o T Ao [k i  obed
8vdl [6: 6] =] I ] |
N 7 v ) o184 |8t =5 Vv 5512
(99%) a el £ | € I a4 L e el £ 1 £ e wal ¥ |
saddn- selid yo 5 SZle e [T [ET = 2|2z e
£ o] S Ly gy I L G A
AROUNS AT NS [ER noUNS Aswrans g
Lvar [er]et b ovar
[
ey 114 113 ETY P
G Az e e Az e e [
ST oo o ZOTM o oo +OT oY H 5161 H énsmﬁw,w\l.lkmﬁmﬁahm
ay |m |m ay
e N
R 9f9 R
TS Q37 40/00 Buiyseld
py R
@ | 7 f— [ I
azTwen €| ¢c v
921555 dz655S (K3 s¢ gedar
syar V[ [
AIZHIA | ALZ-dIA o ! L HE
crar
(auum) o0szsd
e aativis (=
e
vvar D 0szsa
H1¥v3 e
(orm) L dngee ASSVY NOLLNG 1dV1S ‘P
aanIL = Lvar HIMVILS =
wis% duesss ot s
eyar -
dZ-ASSY d3ddn
oL 6 8 L S € 4 3




